

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4021-4022/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in AN No. 64/1999 & AN No. 65/1999 of The HIGH

COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RUTHALA KANNAYYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4020 of 2004,SLP(C) NO. 4023-4027 of 2004,

SLP(C) NO. 4030-4042 of 2004,SLP(C) NO. 4050 of 2004,

SLP(C) NO. 4472-4476 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and for substitution and c/d elay in filing

substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

it.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter-affidav

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

COURT MASTER
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST